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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARTANCE
3/S Beaverbank Circle, 239 ft. *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
+/- from c/l Cromwell Bridge Rd.

905 Beaverbank Circle * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Sth Election District
4th Councilmanic District * (Case No. 37-463-A
Andrew E. Ryan, et ux
Petitioners *

* * x o * k3 * * x x k]

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an admipnistrative
variance filed by BAndrew E. Ryan and Nancy C. Ryan, his wife, for that
property known as 905 Beaverbank Circle in the Cromwell Velley subdivision
of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a vari-
ance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{(BCZR) to allow a side vyard setback of 11 ft. and combined sum of side
yards of 21 ft., in lieu of the required 15 ft. and 25 ft., respectively,
for an addition. The property and relief sought are more particularly
described on Petitioners'! Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Peti-
tion.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decisiorn shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 {b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file +to indicate that the
requested wvariance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of



Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. weould result in practical difficulty and/or unreasconable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

for the reasons given above, the reguested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS, ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this M

ay of May 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance
from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zening Requiations {BCZR} to
allow a side yard setback of 11 fi. and a combined sum of side yards of 21
ft., in lieu of the required 15 ft. and 25 ft., respectively, for an

addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to rekturmn, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

s condition.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fm?thepropertylgcatedat 905 Beaverbank Circle
which is presentlyzoned DR 3.5

This Petition shalt be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal cwner(s) of the properly sttuate in Baltimore County and which is described i the gescription and plat attacrec

hereto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1502- , 3 , g\.} g(’%‘e‘ | ™ ‘pEQm:T'
Ve SIDEARD SERBACL. OF /if‘i’. Apg comBined  Sum ofF  Sipe-

“eRns  oF 21 - im bisa o F TME g2EmeingeEd /5%‘/&;\.@
257 For pro ADAITONE

of the Zoning Begulations of Baltimore County, o the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the foilowng reasons: {indicate hardship or
practicai difficurty)

The irregular shape of our property makes it wirtually impossible to
construct a practical and attractive attached garage addition. The severe
property angle on the west side of our home would cause us to build a

triangular shaped garage or none at all, unless a four (4) foot wariance
is granted.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Vanance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are w0
be bound by the zorung regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant te the Zoming Law for Baitimere County.

k] /We do solemniy dectare and affirn, uncer the Denalties of pernury that l'we 2re -2
legal owner(s; Gf the property which 1§ the sunject of this Fettion

Contract Purshate-_essee Legai Owner!s)

Andrew E. Rvyan

(Type of Pnnt N ™

Dz on
Signarure Signature /

(Type or 7ot Name)

Nancy C. Ryan

Adcress {Type or Print Name} m
.‘Dﬁ\\Q/L~L4_A_<:; —y CcA——
> N\

City State Apeoce Signature
Attorney for Pettiorer
905 Beaverbank Circle 410-583-1899
(Type or Pant Name) Adcress Prane ho
Towson : MD 21286
City State dincaae
Signaure Name, Address and phone number of resresentative 13 De comacted
Andrew E. Ryan
. Address R - Fhaonre No Name
905 Beaverbank Circle 410-583-1899
Crty . State Zipcoce Address Shone Ne.
A _Public Hecnng hawving been requested cnd/or found 1o be regquired. 1t 15 orgered Sy the foning Commussioner of Saltmore County, e cay of ¥

' that the sulject matrer of this petiton De sat for & public Fearing | advertisest €2 reguires by the fonmg Reguigtions of Eaitr—ore Counly n two newspapers of genergl
circulehon ihrougrau! Ballimaore County, and that ™e praderty te reposiec

lomng Tomr T waner of Bcihmore Caunty

. ﬂﬁ REVIPNED BY. \_/é L}éﬂi pare "~ ! ,;z‘-:fj Prirtea wmtn Soyoean ink - ITEM #: L~

e

s or Recycied Paper

- qﬁga,aﬁ —- P
SSTIMATED POSTING CATE z 1 i f




o oy i rt of
AffldaV].t mlgtr:ﬁve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of petjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the inforraation herein gives is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/arc competeat to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the futire with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _ 205 Beaverbank Circle
ackiress

Towson MD 21286
iy Smte Zip Cace

‘That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the £acts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicae hardship or practical difficutty)

Our desire to build an attached garage on the west side of our residence
is hampered by the unique shape of our property. It is pie—shaped,

designed a structure thatb will meet the 10' set back requirement. The
gn q
I i property Llme

which causes a 14' set back on the west side.
Our designed plan is to construct an attractive brick and frame garage

with a 16'8" front, projecti 'g" ' .
then step in 48™ to the east and continué south an additional 12" to
i T Ttk e

10" set back.
A four (4) foot variance is required for us to build a practical, attrac—
tive-and usable—gareges
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fec and
may be required to provide additional information. :

Y oy Qm wagLas

{signature)
Andrew E. Ryan Nancy C. Ryan
ftype of print name)

Qiype or pant name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this / J4Z_dayof M .19 527 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand, in 2nd for the County aforesaid, persopéily appeared

the AHiants(s) herein, perscnally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in dut; form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and cotTect to the best of his/her/their knowledge and betief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

2o /97
de /S /S




° ® i rt of
Affidavit Aqministrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {olfows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside st _ 905 _Beaverbank Circle
cdree :

Towson Mb 21286
Cay Stata Zip Goce

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [fwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance a3 the above address: (indicate hardship or peactical difficulty) '

Our desire to build an attached garage on the west side of our residence
is hampered by the unique shape. of our property. It is pie—shaped,

designed a structure that will meet the 10' set back requirement. The
i ithi properly line

which causes a 14' set back on the west side.
Our designed plan is to construct an attractive brick and frame garage

with _a 16'8" front rojecti 'g" ' .
then step in 48" to the east and continué south an additiomal 12' to

- » - -

e
10" set back.

A four (4) foot wariance is required for us to build a practical, attrac-
i

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fec and
may be required to provide additional information. ’

{signature} {aignatura)
Andrew E. Ryan Nancy C. Ryan
Qiype or print name} ftype or print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, mis[%dayot /,%/ 195727 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, ly appeared
é / &

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianii(s), and made oathindut-: form of law
ﬂ:atthemauasandfaashcreinahovcsctfonhmmandmmmmebmofkis.'hemhcirknowledgeand belief.

AS WITNESS my band and Notarial Seal. ©

/P
)
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Petition for Administrative Variance _

%’:@ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
%Qy\,;.x‘-o

for the property located at 905 Beaverbank Circle
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned. legal ewneris) of the property siuate in Baltimore County and which 1s described in the desenplen and plat attacnec

hereto and macge a part hereol. hereby petmion for a Variance from Section(s) /692’ 3‘ 6 ¢ /5(_. Zﬁ 72 /Z_:f”/f'
A 51/95//40 SE7Bdcke oF I/l FT Awp éﬂﬁ[;’{ﬂfp/gdﬁ 2 F 5/PF YRAROS
PE 20 FT (M LiFy 0F THE RESURED /5 F7 A4VP RS L5 Kaoe
AV BPPITLOM

of the Zoning Regulanons of Baltimere County, to the Zening Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate harashp o7
prachcai difficury)

The irregular shape of our property makes it wirtually impossible to
construct a practical and attractive attached garage addition. The severe
property angle on the west side of our home would cause us to build a
Friangular shaped garage or none at all, unless a four (4) foot wvariance
i1s granted.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we. agree 10 pay expenses of above Vanance advertising, posting, et¢.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are 10
e bound by the zoning regulations and restricuons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law tor Baltimore County

+ IWe ao solemnty declare ang afirm, uncer the penaties of Denury that Lwe ae 72
leqa ownerys) of the property which is the sudject of this Petition:

Contragt Porsnacer/ 5568 Legal Owner(s)

Andrew E. Ryan

{Tyoe of Prnt Namet (Type or Print Na?
_//’wz Hpzee! ﬁ [Lawnr

Signature Signature

Nancy C. Ryan

Addrezs {Type or Pnnt Name)

City Swate Zipcooe Signazure ~

Aftomey for Petoner

905 Beaverbank Circle 410-583-1899

(Type or Pnnt Name) Address Phone hNo
Towson ) MD 21286
Gty State Dpcooe
Sigrature Name. Address antl phone numper of representauve (S be contacted
ST Andrew E. Ryan
- "Adgr&;ﬁ ST Phone Na Name
T L 905 Beaverbank Circle  410-583-1899
Oty T - Stae Zipcoze R Adcress Phone No.

A,

_Afubhé Keanng howing peer reguested and/of fownd to De required. i 15 ordered by the Iomng Comrmissioner of Baltimeore County this day of 1w
that the subiect matfer of this petition oe set for & bubic heanng | advernseq, os required Dy the Zoning reguictions of Bolirore County in two newspaders of generar
" Circuvighion shrougnout Baltimore County, GnNG Q! the praperty De reposied

Tomng Cormm ssioner of Boitmare County

4147 3
REVIEWED BY: DATE. St Punted wath Soybean Ink ITEM £

— ’\.1. Q onr Recycled Paper
4 ( - f——
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 905 Beaverbank Circle
Beginning at a point on the South side
of Beaverbank Circle which is 50 feet wide
at the distance of 239.31 feet Northeast

corner of the centerline of the mnearest improved
intersecting street, Cromwell Bridge Road,
which is 60 feet wide.

Being Lot #3, Block c, Section South II
in the subdivision of Cromwell Valley as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book #24, Folio
#5, containing 10,092 square feet.

Also known as 903 Beaverbank Circle and located

in the 9th Election Distriet, 10th Council-

manic District.

@,
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CERTIFICATE OF BERSTING
& @D, AL
RE: Case No.: &77443 4

Petitioner/Developer: E-“'M'!U . ET4AL

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

A
Dateofﬂmﬁn@ 5/f‘7[‘77
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 ‘
Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at il qoc :B’EQ'WMK/ Clﬁ-

The sign(s) were posted on _F XD 5/ 3.9
(Mohth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

=/7/47
V(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
Patrick M. O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
{Address)
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)

{410} 666-5366 _ Poger(s
(Telephone Number)

759857}
10



Exhibit A _EL.ANNLRDS 1 iy, Ly LI LWL LA LlTLU
' CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but o later than * 5~ F—9~

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING nortice

Case No.. 97 -44L3-H4
L UBBOmE D PRwr A SIHDEYARN SETEAK
of I oy L ot The Fesveen /SIT amo
A _Sum 0'70 S Ing YP2B0 4 cf ! 7[7T~ i Lrecy

o e Pewoiren 25FT.

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIgE_W BURE:}/U BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

r9-9 .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




3 Development Processing
paltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenuz
Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204

T
-

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Biilling for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

S . L o s A S e S . VA = Mt . T T o, . ol - — ———

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: F-{-2

Petitioner: ANPREw E.  RYAN

Location;: 05 BEayrrRBANKY cr1OcLE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : ANDREW £ Rran

ADDRESS: 92 %5 BEAVERBANR CiiEcL~c

Tewean  MD ZIPRS

PHONE NUMBER: 4/0 - £ 83~ 1Raa

Ad:ggs
(Revised 03/24/96)

_45-

Frinted wth Sovbean ink
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e —
Variance

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additichal requlred informatian

_u_m: to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Subdivision name: LPREZN:
T:.: Book# Nﬂ “ozo\Lw

Jot#_ 3 .mmn:uzi thHR NH

QoL REAVEREANE GidcIE

OWNER: __ANDOREw F_RYAN ,
1!)JN§.P®,RH% -..L:L.vn.\\.l\\\\\\\
N ,x\
A .nmosﬂ...a r
)m-rma. . : ..m.a.,u_ §TREAMGANK &
oA L
. L
o @
P ; »
m\nﬁ.@ RAYD m
N S
Aum\ \m\,,m SEAVERB AN S 14 n o __nm Vicinlhy ‘Map
i % ®» sgale: 1°=1000"
- K &
P RO 9.
’ T s 2 IToRY LOCATION INFORMATION
S5 FRA Mg DLliNG
mu.kﬁ.\m nn.gcofur Bliew Faaw Election District J
- .
< Y L\, ‘ 1 Svesr Counclimapic Dlsirect: /O
AR Weox Y/ e
P t mro__ﬁ, . ¢ 1"2200" sqgale map#: NEF (O-B
~ > o :
WO% ot o NP R s
£ ¥ o 123 roo49g
i . 2 © acreage sguare teet
\wq,.u ik ¢
Q\\ _v..,vi , LY ﬁr%«. pubils  privals
A o o ..%o.aa.zvc \ / SEWER: E D
& 7 ah s 5 \ o
= &5 NET5 55705 By water: B4 [
_1\\ f-\ " yer
rt,..,,ow Chesapeake Bay Crl | Area: D _m
Prior Zoning Hearings:
- Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North . reviewsd by:  ITEM #;  CASE#:
date: 2/ 320/ 77
muu.m—umq.ma U<n ANOREN € Ryap Scale of D_‘w({_bm iT= .\U\nQ k
oo ooy A PR |

Special Hearing

1
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ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE \@.\(‘A
W

i
1

Case Number: 97-463-A
905 Beaverbank Circle
S/S Beaverbank Circle, 239" +/- from centerline (NE) Cromwell Bridge Road
Legal Owner(s). Andrew E. & Nancy C. Ryan
Post by Date: May 12,1997~ 4,497
Closing Date: May 27,1897 !9 ;199 ]

N

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case
number and be directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the
administrative process.

1.

The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the
"Post by Date" noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request
for a public hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning
Commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or
(c) order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification (typically with 7 to 10 days) as to whether or not your petition has been
granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or
by order of the Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign
on the property must be changed giving notice of the hearing's date, time, and location.
As when the sign was originally posted, certification of this change and a photograph of
the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

SCj

2D
Arnold Jabion, Director

c: Andrew E. & Nancy C. Ryan
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Baltimore County Development Processing

: . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ey
"

May 16, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Andrew Ryan
805 Beaverbank Circle
Towson, MD 21286

RE: Item No.: 463
Case No.: 97-463-A
Petitioner: Andrew Ryan, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ryan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM)}, Zoning Review, on
April 21, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissicner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {(410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

L ¥

a » AT »1 v
F-S 7/ S
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ¢

Zoning Supervisor t;yr

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

mted with Soybean ink
an Recycled Faper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 7, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, [I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBIJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 445, @473, 474, 476, 477, 482, 484, 487

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jefirey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495

ity
Division Chief’ &4 ﬁ”

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACINOCOM445.DOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESCURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: PDM DATE: <%Z}g Eg’z
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley - R s '
Permits and Developmeﬁg%%gview
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zeoning Advisary Commities
Meeting Date: M, §

/7

{
7

The Department of Environmental Protecticn & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: @éjf 756
s 43 )

47/ 430
2R

473 7495

o 7of 45

Y75 777
47
478

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500
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. e David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation isDark;rry F. Williams
State Highway Administration Adminisirator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County = -4-%7
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 4¢3 Jo M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truiy yours,
So Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephane number is

Maryiand Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 « Baitimore . MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[)]Variance [ |Special Hearing
PROFERTY ADDRESS: _ 904 BEAveERaAans Clgrit

Subdivislon name: CRaMWELL VALLEY

See pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltlonal required Information

J
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ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a’ public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the éoperty (responsibility of which, lies with the
petigﬁmer4applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulaticon in the County.

This -office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
s‘ati.s‘fied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
gssociated with this requirement.

P
’Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
' s"ﬁqgl‘d be remitted directly to the newspaper.

- NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

#

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

ITtem No.:

Petitioner: ANDREwWw £ Rvaw

Location: 908 BEAYFREANK CIRCLE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : ANDREW FE RYk N

ADDRESS: Qe 85 BEAVEREBANG cifciF
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